
TAX BOARD EXAMINATION REPORT – 2007 
PREPARER EXAMINATION JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC TOTAL 
PASS 41 7 8 1 2 0 1 13 3 2 9 201  288 
FAIL 68 39 18 5 2 3 5 21 11 4 9 173  358 
NUMBER CONDUCTED 109 46 26 6 4 3 6 34 14 6 18 374  646 
PERCENT PASSING 38% 15% 31% 17% 50% 0% 17% 38% 21% 33% 50% 54% 45% 

 
CONSULTANT EXAMINATION JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC TOTAL 
PASS 11 1 2 1 3 2 5 3 4 3 14 19   68 
FAIL 35 14 16 3 4 3 6 9 10 15 19 65  199 
NUMBER CONDUCTED 46 15 18 4 7 5 11 12 14 18 33 84  267 
PERCENT PASSING 24% 7% 11% 25% 43% 40% 45% 25% 29% 17% 42% 23% 25% 

 
CONSULTANT STATE ONLY EXAM JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC TOTAL 
PASS 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 5 1 4 9   25 
FAIL 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 6   14 
NUMBER CONDUCTED 4 4 0 1 0 0 2 1 5 1 6 15   39 
PERCENT PASSING 50% 50% N/A 0% N/A N/A 100% 0% 100% 100% 67% 60% 64% 

 


	TAX BOARD EXAMINATION REPORT – 2007
	PREPARER EXAMINATION
	JAN
	FEB
	MAR
	APR
	MAY
	JUN
	JUL
	AUG
	SEP
	OCT
	NOV
	DEC
	TOTAL
	PASS
	41
	7
	8
	1
	2
	0
	1
	13
	3
	2
	9
	201
	 288
	FAIL
	68
	39
	18
	5
	2
	3
	5
	21
	11
	4
	9
	173
	 358
	NUMBER CONDUCTED
	109
	46
	26
	6
	4
	3
	6
	34
	14
	6
	18
	374
	 646
	PERCENT PASSING
	38%
	15%
	31%
	17%
	50%
	0%
	17%
	38%
	21%
	33%
	50%
	54%
	45%
	CONSULTANT EXAMINATION
	JAN
	FEB
	MAR
	APR
	MAY
	JUN
	JUL
	AUG
	SEP
	OCT
	NOV
	DEC
	TOTAL
	PASS
	11
	1
	2
	1
	3
	2
	5
	3
	4
	3
	14
	19
	  68
	FAIL
	35
	14
	16
	3
	4
	3
	6
	9
	10
	15
	19
	65
	 199
	NUMBER CONDUCTED
	46
	15
	18
	4
	7
	5
	11
	12
	14
	18
	33
	84
	 267
	PERCENT PASSING
	24%
	7%
	11%
	25%
	43%
	40%
	45%
	25%
	29%
	17%
	42%
	23%
	25%
	CONSULTANT STATE ONLY EXAM
	JAN
	FEB
	MAR
	APR
	MAY
	JUN
	JUL
	AUG
	SEP
	OCT
	NOV
	DEC
	TOTAL
	PASS
	2
	2
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	0
	5
	1
	4
	9
	  25
	FAIL
	2
	2
	0
	1
	0
	0
	0
	1
	0
	0
	2
	6
	  14
	NUMBER CONDUCTED
	4
	4
	0
	1
	0
	0
	2
	1
	5
	1
	6
	15
	  39
	PERCENT PASSING
	50%
	50%
	N/A
	0%
	N/A
	N/A
	100%
	0%
	100%
	100%
	67%
	60%
	64%

