TAX BOARD EXAMINATION REPORT – 2007

PREPARER EXAMINATION	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	TOTAL
PASS	41	7	8	1	2	0	1	13	3	2	9	201	288
FAIL	68	39	18	5	2	3	5	21	11	4	9	173	358
NUMBER CONDUCTED	109	46	26	6	4	3	6	34	14	6	18	374	646
PERCENT PASSING	38%	15%	31%	17%	50%	0%	17%	38%	21%	33%	50%	54%	45%
CONSULTANT EXAMINATION	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	TOTAL
PASS	11	1	2	1	3	2	5	3	4	3	14	19	68
FAIL	35	14	16	3	4	3	6	9	10	15	19	65	199
NUMBER CONDUCTED	46	15	18	4	7	5	11	12	14	18	33	84	267
PERCENT PASSING	24%	7%	11%	25%	43%	40%	45%	25%	29%	17%	42%	23%	25%
CONSULTANT STATE ONLY EXAM	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	OCT	NOV	DEC	TOTAL
PASS	2	2	0	0	0	0	2	0	5	1	4	9	25
FAIL	2	2	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	2	6	14
NUMBER CONDUCTED	4	4	0	1	0	0	2	1	5	1	6	15	39

50%

50%

N/A

0%

N/A

N/A 100%

0%

100%

100%

67%

60%

64%

PERCENT PASSING